501842044 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG SONG GHO	01/31/2012
YOON KEUN KIM	01/31/2012
EUN YOUNG LEE	01/31/2012
SUNG WOOK HONG	01/31/2012
JI HYUN KIM	01/31/2012
SENG JIN CHOI	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEON MEDIX INC.	
Street Address:	208ho, Postech Biotech Center	
Internal Address:	San 31benji, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu	
City:	Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	790-330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13394113		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

Email: LISA.THAN@KMOB.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT

REEL: 027807 FRAME: 0735

540.00 13394113

501842044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERU9.003APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mincheol Kim
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_ERU9#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_ERU9#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027807 FRAME: 0736

PATENT

Client Code: ERU9.003APC

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	I,	the	undersigned,	have	invented	certain	new	and	useful	improvements	entitled
											ND USE THER	
											or for which I f	
											this document	
											authorize the re	
of Kno	bbe, Martens, (Olso	on & E	Bear, LLP, Cu	stomer	No. 20,995	5 to inclu	de the	filing	date an	d application n	umber in
the blan	nks before filin	g th	is doc	cument for rec	ordatio	on with the	United S	States F	atent	and Tra	demark Office.	

AND WHEREAS, <u>AEON MEDIX INC.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at <u>208ho</u>, <u>POSTECH Biotech Center</u>, <u>San 31benji</u>, <u>Hyoja-dong</u>, <u>Nam-gu</u>, <u>Pohang-si</u>, <u>Gyeongsangbuk-do</u>, <u>790-330 Republic of Korea</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforc proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Name: GHO, Yong Song	
Date: 0//3//20/2	Signature:
,,	Address: 1003ho 4-dong, Professor APT., Jigok-dong,
	Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do,
	790-751 Republic of Korea

PATENT

Client Code: ERU9.003APC Page 2 of 2

Name: KIM, Yoon Keun	
Date: 01/31/2012	Signature:
	Address: 208ho, Postech biotech center
	San 31 benji, Hyoja-dong,
	Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do,
	790-784 Republic of Korea
Name: LEE, Eun Young	
Date: 31/01/2012	Signature: 01907
	Address: 106-6 benji, Haedo2-dong, Nam-gu
	Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do,
	790-863 Republic of Korea
	•
Name: HONG, Sung Wook	
Date: 3/0/12	Signature:
	Address: 206ho 106-dong, Daewoo Apt.
	Gyo-dong, Sokcho-si Gangwon-do
	217-753 Republic of Korea
Name: KIM, Ji Hyun	
Date: 31/1/2012	Signature: 76 2 Toll
	Address: 1381-273 benji, Gaheung1-dong,
	Yeongju-si Gyeongsangbuk-do
	750-901 Republic of Korea
Name: CHOI, Seng Jin	
Date: 3 / / / 20 [2	Signature: 31 5 2
Date:	9 8 6
	Address: <u>380ho, POSTECH Biotech Center</u> San 31 benji, Hyoja-dong,
	Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do,
	790-784 Republic of Korea
	170-10-1 Kopubito of Exoron

PATENT REEL: 027807 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 03/05/2012